



CORRIGENDUM

Date: 07/09/2018

With reference to Tender no AIIMS/Pat/Tender/RT/18-19/F-12409, dated 08/08/2018 for procuring of Supply & Installation Anaesthesia Workstation for Department of Radiotherapy took placed in the committee hall of AIIMS, Patna on 24th August, 2018.

The issue raised by the firm where discussed and the committee recommended for the following Corrigendum/addendum specification replaced with tender specification:-

Point no. as in original specification	Specification as per original tender	Revised specification Should be read as
4.	Should be able to deliver a tidal volume from 20 ml to 1200 ml.	Should be able to deliver a tidal volume from 20 ml to 1200 ml and more. ✓
6.	Should have monitoring facility of airway pressure, tidal volume, frequency and oxygen concentration.	Should have monitoring facility of airway pressure, tidal volume, frequency and oxygen concentration with wave form. ✓
12.	Regulator two each for O2 and N2O, N2O should be activated only with oxygen on flow.	Regulator one each for O2 and N2O, N2O should be activated only with oxygen on flow. ✓
27.	Should have safety certificate from competent authority CE/FDA (US)/STQC CB certificate/STQC S certificate or valid detailed electrical and functional safety test report from ERTL. Copy of the certificate/test report shall be produced along with the technical bid.	Should have safety certificate from competent authority European CE/FDA (US)/STQC CB certificate/STQC S certificate or valid detailed electrical and functional safety test report from ERTL. Copy of the certificate/test report shall be produced along with the technical bid. ✓
29.	The table top made up of stainless steel size approx.550X350mm	The table top made up of stainless steel size approx.550X350 cm. ✓

2. The last date of submission of tender documents may be extended up to 19-09-2018, 12.00 hrs and to open on 19/09/2018 at 12:30 noon.

sd/
Faculty In-charge
Procurement Cell
AIIMS, Patna